Proposed  BHMA A156.32-2019
STANDARD
FOR
INTEGRATED DOOR OPENING ASSEMBLIES
SPONSOR
BUILDERS HARDWARE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Subcommittee Copy January 7, 2019
Revision A February 8, 2019

Grade 1 Grade 2
500 lbf (2300 N) 300 lbf (1350 N)
6. EXPLANATION OF TYPE NUMBERS
First character denotes Section
 Q
Second character denotes door material
 1 – wood
 12
 2 – hollow metal
 3 – fiberglass
 4 – FRP
 5 – Aluminum
Third character denotes door type
 1 – single door, single acting
 2 – pair of doors, single acting
 3 – pair of doors, double egress
 4 – other
Fourth character denotes hardware type
 1 – mortise (A156.13)
 2 – cylindrical (A156.2)
 3 – exit device (A156.3)
 4 – other
Fifth character denotes the grade of the assembly
 1 – Grade 1
 2 – Grade 2
Example:  Q1221 denotes a grade one integrated door opening assembly with a pair of single acting wood
doors with a cylindrical lock.
 13
7. ILLUSTRATIONS
Door Swing Configurations
Single Swing
Pair Swinging
Same Direction
Double Egress Pair
Pair
With Mullion
 14
APPENDIX A
A-1 The term "authority having jurisdiction" is used in this Standard.  The term is defined in the NFPA Life
Safety Code (NFPA 101).  In this Standard, it applies to building officials, fire marshals and fire department
personnel responsible for enforcing building or fire codes.
A-2  Conformance Criteria.  Certification that products offered meets the requirements of this Standard and
conform to the individual manufacturer's drawings, specifications, standards and quality assurance practices
are available and in some circumstances are required.  Buyer requirements determine the need for proofs of
conformance such as first article inspection, test laboratory reports, or listings.  Specifiers requiring
assertions of conformance utilize statements of conformance by individual manufacturers, or test reports
acceptable to the buyer.
A-3  Preservation, Packaging and Packing.  Unless other arrangements between buyer and seller are made,
preservation, packaging and packing shall be sufficient to protect containers and their contents under normal
shipping and handling conditions from the source of supply to the destination point.
A-4  Unless other arrangements between buyer and seller are made, marking shall be in accordance with the
individual manufacturer's standard practice.
A-5  Installation Adjustment and Cleaning.   Refer to and comply with manufacturer’s instructions.
A-6 Owner’s Manual All Integrated Door Opening Assemblies are furnished with an Owner’s Manual
providing important information.
A-7  Rationale for Tests   Tests included in this standard were selected based on their relevance to their
performance in the entire assembly; tests which were adequately checked as a component were not included.
A-8  Integrated Door Opening Assemblies may also be separately rated for properties such as windstorm
resistance, ballistic, acoustic properties etc. See applicable standards.
PARKING LOT
#1 ASSA ABLOY – February 7th, 2019 (Josh Peabody #2)
1. Sections/Tables/Figures Proposed for Revision (e.g. Section 1.2 or 1.2.2.);
5.3.1 Before Cycle Test (Initial Values) &
5.3.2 After Cycle Test (Qualification Values)
2.  Revise as follows: